

(SHOW CAUSE NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION)
IN THE HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD
 MONDAY, THE FIFTH DAY OF AUGUST
 TWO THOUSAND AND NINETEEN

:PRESENT:
THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE M.S.RAMACHANDRA RAO
CRP NO: 1610 OF 2019

**Between:**

1. Vadla Brahmachary S/o V. Narasimha,
2. Vadla Ananthachari, S/o. V.Narasimha

Petitioners/petitioners**AND**

1. Vadla Venkatamma W/o Late V.Kistaiah, Aged 65 years, Occ- Household, R/o. 1-4, Old Hafeezpet, Miyapur, Serilingampally Mandal, R.R.District
2. D.Ananata Lakshmi, W/o. D.Ashok Chary, Aged 49 years, Occ- Household, Rio. 1-11/7, Sriramnagar Colony, Old Hafeezpet, Miyapur, Serilingampally, R.R.District.
3. Vadla Surendra Chary, S/o Late Kistaiah, Aged 46 years, Occ- Employee
4. Vadla Srinivas Chary, S/o Late Kistaiah, Aged 43 years, Occ- Employee
5. B. Mangamma, W/o B.Ashok, Aged 35 years, Occ- Housewife
6. Gem Motors (Inida) Pvt Ltd., Rep by its Managing Director E. Rajuyadav, S/o.Muthyalu Yadav, Aged 41 years, Occ- Business, Office at Sy.No.64, Kondapur, Serilingampally Mandal, R.R District

Respondents/Respondents

7. Gem Vivendas Pvt Ltd., Rep by its Managing Director E.Venkatesh, S/o.E.Muthyalu, aged 29 years, Occ- Business, Rio. H.No. 2-72/1, Plot No.1 Mega Hills, G.P. Pet Madhapur, Hyderabad

Proposed Respondent/Respondent

WHEREAS the Petitioners above named through their Advocate Ms.D Pramada presented this Petition under Article 227 of the Constitution of India, praying that in the circumstances stated in the grounds filed herein, the High Court may be pleased to set aside the order dated 14-3-2019 in I.A.No.1259 of 2014 in O.S.No.476 of 2014, on the file of the VIII Additional Senior Civil Judge, Ranga Reddy District at L.B.Nagar, Hyderabad

AND WHEREAS the High Court upon perusing the petition and memorandum of grounds filed herein and upon hearing the arguments of Ms.D.Pramada Advocate for the Petitioner, directed issue of notice to the Respondents herein to show cause as to why this CIVIL REVISION PETITION should not be admitted.

You viz;

1. Vadla Venkatamma W/o Late V.Kistaiah, Occ- Household, R/o. 1-4, Old Hafeezpet, Miyapur, Serilingampally Mandal, R.R.District
2. D.Ananata Lakshmi, W/o. D.Ashok Chary, Occ- Household, R/o. 1-11/7, Sriramnagar Colony, Old Hafeezpet, Miyapur, Serilingampally, R.R.District.
3. Vadla Surendra Chary, S/o Late Kistaiah, Occ- Employee R/o. 1-11/7, Sriramnagar Colony, Old Hafeezpet, Miyapur, Serilingampally, R.R.District
4. Vadla Srinivas Chary, S/o Late Kistaiah, Occ- Employee R/o. 1-11/7, Sriramnagar Colony, Old Hafeezpet, Miyapur, Serilingampally, R.R.District
5. B. Mangamma, W/o B.Ashok, Occ- Housewife R/o. 1-11/7, Sriramnagar Colony, Old Hafeezpet, Miyapur, Serilingampally, R.R.District
6. E. Rajuyadav, S/o.Muthyalu Yadav, Managing Director Gem Motors (Inida) Pvt Ltd., Occ- Business, Office at Sy.No.64, Kondapur, Serilingampally Mandal, R.R District
7. E.Venkatesh, S/o.E.Muthyalu, Managing Director, Gem Vivendas Pvt Ltd., Occ- Business, R/o. H.No. 2-72/1, Plot No.1 Mega Hills, G.P. Pet Madhapur, Hyderabad

are directed to show cause on or before 11.09.2019 to which date the case stands posted as to why in the circumstances set out in the petition and the memorandum of grounds filed therewith (copy enclosed) this CIVIL REVISION PETITION should not be admitted.

IA NO: 1 OF 2019

Petition under Section 151 CPC praying that in the circumstances stated in the affidavit filed in support of the petition, the High Court may be pleased to stay all further proceedings in O.S No.476 of 2014 on the file of the VIII Addl. Senior Civil Judge, Ranga Reddy District at L.B.Nagar pending disposal of CRP No.1610 of 2019, on the file of the High Court.

The Court made the following:

ORDER

Notice before admission.

Personal notice is permitted.

There shall be interim stay of further proceedings in O.S.No.476 of 2014, on the file of the VIII Additional Senior Civil Judge, Ranga Reddy District at L.B.Nagar, till 15.09.2019.

List on 11.09.2019.

**Sd/- M. MANJULA
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

//TRUE COPY//

SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. The VIII Additional Senior Civil Judge, Ranga Reddy District at L.B.Nagar, Hyderabad
2. Vadla Venkatamma W/o Late V.Kistaiah, Occ- Household, R/o. 1-4, Old Hafeezpet, Miyapur, Serilingampally Mandal, R.R.District
3. D.Ananata Lakshmi, W/o. D.Ashok Chary, Occ- Household, R/o. 1-11/7, Sriramnagar Colony, Old Hafeezpet, Miyapur, Serilingampally, R.R.District.
4. Vadla Surendra Chary, S/o Late Kistaiah, Occ- Employee R/o. 1-11/7, Sriramnagar Colony, Old Hafeezpet, Miyapur, Serilingampally, R.R.District
5. Vadla Srinivas Chary, S/o Late Kistaiah, Occ- Employee R/o. 1-11/7, Sriramnagar Colony, Old Hafeezpet, Miyapur, Serilingampally, R.R.District
6. B. Mangamma, W/o B.Ashok, Occ- Housewife R/o. 1-11/7, Sriramnagar Colony, Old Hafeezpet, Miyapur, Serilingampally, R.R.District
7. E. Rajuyadav, S/o.Muthyalu Yadav, Managing Director Gem Motors (Inida) Pvt Ltd., Occ- Business, Office at Sy.No.64, Kondapur, Serilingampally Mandal, R.R District
8. E.Venkatesh, S/o.E.Muthyalu, Managing Director, Gem Vivendas Pvt Ltd., Occ- Business, R/o. H.No. 2-72/1, Plot No.1 Mega Hills, G.P. Pet Madhapur, Hyderabad (2 to 8 by RPAD- along with a copy of petition and memorandum of grounds)
9. One CC to Ms. D Pramada Advocate [OPUC]
10. One spare copy

HIGH COURT

MSRJ

DATED:05/08/2019

LIST ON 11.09.2019

NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION

CRP.No.1610 of 2019

INTERIM STAY

