

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: CRP No.1610 of 2019

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
07.	13.04.2026	<u>NNR,J</u> <u>I.A.No.2 of 2019</u> This application is filed to permit the petitioners herein to come on record as legal heirs of Late Vadla Brahma Chary in CRP No.1610 of 2019. Heard learned counsel for the petitioners. None appeared for the respondents. Considering the reasons stated in the affidavit filed in support of the petition, the I.A. is ordered. The Registry is directed to carry out the necessary amendments in the cause title. <u>CRP No.1610 of 2019</u> List on 24.04.2026. NNR,J sus	

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE